agency empl_first_name

020
020
180
650
400
200
600
200
400
400
400
400
270
200
400
600
600
400
200
600
560
180
600
600
600
100
400
600
600
600
600
200
810
600
560
400
600
400
400
200
400
600
600

CRAIG

CINDY
MICHELLE LEE
DIANN

ALICE LARAINE
CHERRI

LINDA
ALEXANDRA DIEZMANN
ANITA

CLAY

KAREN
BONNIE

RAUL

AIMEE

CINDY

CATHY

LORA

VICKI LYNNE
DJ

DEBORAH
KIRK

MARALIN YEVONN
TRACY BETH HARRIS
PAMELA
DARRIN
CAROLINE
JENNIFER
DORA

DEBRA
SHERAMI
FAYE

VICKI

TRAVIS

EMILY
HERMAN
TRENTON
JACOB

LUANN

SHALA

JAMES

DAVID
NORMAN
ALISON

empl_last_name
BUNNELL
MARCH
BENNETT
ANDREASON
GORDON
JOoYy
DELAPLAINE
URBAN
NELSON
ANDERSON
RUPP

BASS
GARCIA
OBRIEN
HALES
CAREY
BRADEN
FLAKE
HICKS
CLASS
SMITH
HOFF
BELNAP
WERNER
JENSON
THOMAS
STORRER
WARD
SHELLEY
JARA
EDEBIRI
CLAYSON
BECKSTEAD
KELLER
RACKL
MARSH
MCBRIDE
WALKENHORST
WEST
ACREE
DAVENPORT
KEITH
JOHNSON

empl_primary_email

unknown
cindym@email.utcourts.gov
MICHELLEBENNETT@utah.gov
Dandreason@utah.gov

CJOY@utah.gov
LDELAPL@utah.gov
AURBAN@utah.gov
anitanelson@utah.gov
clayanderson@utah.gov
Karen.Rupp@schools.utah.gov
bbass@utah.gov
ROGARCIA@utah.gov
aobrien@utah.gov
Cindy.Hales@schools.utah.gov
CCAREY@utah.gov
Lbraden@utah.gov
VFLAKE@utah.gov
DJHICKS@utah.gov
DCLASS@utah.gov
KIRKISMITH@utah.gov
MHOFF@utah.gov
THARRISBELNAP@utah.gov
PWERNER@utah.gov
DJENSON@utah.gov
CAROLINET@utah.gov
JSTORRER@utah.gov
DORAWARD@utah.gov
DSHELLE@utah.gov
sjara@utah.gov
FEDEBIRI@utah.gov
VvCLAYSON@utah.gov
TBECKSTEAD@utah.gov
EKELLER@utah.gov
HERMRACKL@utah.gov
unknown
JACOBMCBRIDE@utah.gov

JACREE@utah.gov

NKEITH@utah.gov
ALISONJOHNSON@utah.gov

job_title
GAL TRAINING COORDINATOR

CLERK TRAINING COORDINATOR

TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER |
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1I
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1I
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1I
TRAINER 1I
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1I
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1I
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l



120
120
400
180
270
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
400
600
560
810
600
600
410
810
400
600
200
200
410
560
200
410
200
600
180
180
200
180
410
200
180
270
600
410
200
200
600
200

SALLY

JANE
WARREN
MONICA
CAROLYN
ALICE
TERRY
MICHAEL
SHERRIN ELAINE
PATRICIA
THOMAS
KEENA
KELLY
RIEDA
WILLIAM
REBECCA ANN
JOHN

VIVIAN
TERRY
KELVIN
EDITH

MARY
REBECCA
PAUL
BARRY
RALYNNE
JACQUELYN
ANNADEE
JENNIFER
MARGARET JUDY
LORIN
EDWIN

DAN

RANDY
TERESA
EMILEE
RICKY

AMY
SHERRALYN
DANIEL
TROY LAYNE
LORI

KATHY LARAE
RICKY

KNIGHTON
OTIS
STRINGHAM
CoLBY
EVANS
GARCEAU
TWITCHELL
POMEROY
WEISS
SANCHEZ
TENBOER
GALLOP
BOEHMER
ABRAMS
THOMPSON
COLLINS
JOHNSON
BROWN
LEWIS
GREEN
PARK
SILVA
NISSEN
HEINER
WATKINS
TAKEDA
HORSLEY
WIECHMAN
BAXTER
MAAG
LARSEN
WOOLLEY JR
CHOATE
COOPER
BASSETT
MONSON
CARLILE
SCHOUTEN
WESTOVER
TERRY
GASSER
PACKARD
RICHARDS
CLEMENTS

SKNIGHTON@utah.gov
JANEOTIS@utah.gov

MONICACOLBY @utah.gov
carolynevans@utah.gov
AGARCEAU@utah.gov
TERRYTWITCHELL@utah.gov
MPOMEROY @utah.gov
SWEISS@utah.gov
PSANCHEZ@utah.gov
TomTenboer@utah.gov
KGALLOP@utah.gov
KBOEHMER@utah.gov
RABRAMS@utah.gov
BILLTHOMPSON@utah.gov
REBECCACOLLINS@utah.gov
JOHNJOHNSON@utah.gov
VBROWN@utah.gov
unknown
KELVINGREEN@utah.gov
Edie.Park@schools.utah.gov
MARYSILVA@utah.gov
REBANISSEN@utah.gov
unknown
BWATKINS@utah.gov
RALYNNETAKEDA@utah.gov
Jhorsle2@utah.gov
awiechman@utah.gov
JEBAXTER@utah.gov
JMAAG@utah.gov
LORINLARSEN@utah.gov
TEDWOOLLEY@utah.gov
DCHOATE@utah.gov
RCOOPER@utah.gov
tbassett@utah.gov
EBEERS@utah.gov
RCARLILE@utah.gov
aschouten@utah.gov
SWESTOVER@utah.gov
dterry@utah.gov
TGASSER@utah.gov
LPACKARD@utah.gov
KRICHARDS@utah.gov
RICKCLEMENTS@utah.gov

TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 1l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER I
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER I
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111



200
200
200
200
600
600
200
600
200
560
600
200
600
600
200
200
120
600
200
200
180
180
180
270
400
600
180
600
200
600
180
400
180
180
180
180
180
200
200
180
200
810
410
180

JOSETTE
ELIANA
DENISE
MELISSA

JO ANN BUCKLEY

JEFFREY

CHARLES MILTON

CLAYTON
KATHY
RICHARD
LU CINDA
JERNA
NANCY
PEGGY
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
PAMELA
QUANG THANH
DEBORAH KAYE
JONATHAN
DAVID
RICHARD
RACHEL
NICOLE
PAULA
REBECCA
SCOTT
STEVEN
DAWN
CASEY
MARC
SCOTT
JEFFREY
FREDERICK
HOWARD
WILLIAM
LISA
KARIN
JARED
DAREN
LYNN
RICHARD
MICHAEL
Juby

HARDING
DOWNING
THACKER
HERRERA
YOUNG
WEBSTER
BERGLUND
TAYLOR
MAXFIELD
DROESBEKE
ARNDT
MITCHELL
SANDERS
YOUNG
RADDATZ
LEIKER
BRIMLEY
DANG
ROBERTSON
HOUSER
MILLIGAN
GEE
SCORESBY
BISSONETTE
PLANT
BANNER
MABE
OLSEN
CHRISTENSEN
ERICKSON
DI FRANCESCO
BAGGALEY
GALLACHER
HANSEN
LINCOLN
HURTES
COOK
KORPI
LAYTON
OLSON
ROUNDY
MURDOCK
PRIDDY
MANN

JosetteHARDING @utah.gov
EDOWNING@utah.gov
DENISETHACKER@utah.gov
MHERRERA@utah.gov
JOANNYOUNG@utah.gov
JWEBSTER@utah.gov
CBERGLUN@utah.gov
claytontaylor@utah.gov
KMAXFIELD@utah.gov

RICHARDDROESBEKE@utah.gov

CINDYARNDT@utah.gov
JEMITCHELL@utah.gov
NSANDERS@utah.gov
PYOUNG@utah.gov
MRADDATZ@utah.gov
JLEIKER@utah.gov
PBRIMLEY@utah.gov
QDANG@utah.gov
DROBERTSON@utah.gov
JDHOUSER@utah.gov
DMILLIGAN@utah.gov
RGEE@utah.gov
RACHELSCORESBY @utah.gov
nicolebissonette @utah.gov
Paula.Plant@schools.utah.gov
RBANNER@utah.gov

SOLSENb@utah.gov
Dchristen@utah.gov
Cerickson@utah.gov
MDIFRANCESCO@utah.gov
sbaggaley@utah.gov
jgallacher@utah.gov
RICHANSEN@utah.gov
hlincoln@utah.gov
mhurtes@utah.gov

KKORPI@utah.gov
JLAYTON@utah.gov

unknown

MROUNDY @utah.gov
RICHARDMURDOCK @utah.gov
mpriddy@utah.gov
JHAMAKER@utah.gov

TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER I
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER I
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER I
TRAINER I
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER I
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 11l
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111
TRAINER 111

TRAINING MANAGER |
TRAINING MANAGER |



410
180
810
180
200
410
200
410
410
080
400
810
120
810
410
810
810
810
810
810
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
200

LEE
JOLEENE

CARLA ELIZABETH

DEEELL
TERRI
STEVEN
SHARON
PETER
DENNIS
MARILYN
STACEY

WAYNE THOMAS

GLENN
JEFFERY
KEVIN
CURTIS
GARY
RODNEY
BRENT
DENNIS
WENDELL
KEVIN
RICHARD
KYLE
TERRY
WADE
CHARLTON
DAN
GLENN
TRACY
MICHAEL
RICHARD
MONA

LINDSAY
HORN
FREEBAIRN
FIFIELD
HRECHKOSY
KING
GILSON
NELSON
HUTCHINSON
JASPERSON
CUMMINGS
RAGO
LAWRENCE
SADDLER
GRAY
SANCHEZ
CLEVELAND
ASAY
BEACH
ILLUM

NOPE
NITZEL
MONTANEZ
BUSHNELL
WOODWARD
BREUR
WHITING
ALTENES
PORET
HARPER
LARSEN
JENSEN
DELAVAN

llindsay@utah.gov
JHORN@utah.gov
CFREEBAIRN@utah.gov
DFIFIELD@utah.gov
THRECHKOSY @utah.gov
sking@utah.gov

unknown
pmnelson@utah.gov
dhutchinson@utah.gov
mjasperson@utah.gov
SCUMMING @utah.gov
WRAGO@utah.gov
GSLAWRENCE@utah.gov
Jsaddler@utah.gov
kevingray@utah.gov
CHSanchez@utah.gov
GCLEVELAND@utah.gov
RASAY @utah.gov
BBEACH@utah.gov
DILLUM@utah.gov
WNOPE@utah.gov
KEVINNITZEL@utah.gov
rmontanez@utah.gov
KBUSHNELL@utah.gov
TWOODWARD@utah.gov
WBREUR@utah.gov
unknown
DALTENES@utah.gov
GPORET@utah.gov
TJHARPER@utah.gov
MDLAR@utah.gov
RPJENSEN@utah.gov
MDELAVAN@utah.gov

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING MANAGER |

TRAINING DIRECTOR - APPOINTED
TRAINING COORDINATOR |

TRAINING COORDINATOR |

TRAINING COORDINATOR I

TRAINING COORDINATOR I

TRAINING COORDINATOR I

TRAINING MANAGER I

MAINTENANCE TRAINING SPECIALIST |
MAINTENANCE TRAINING SPECIALIST II
MAINTENANCE TRAINING SPECIALIST II
MAINTENANCE TRAINING SPECIALIST II
MAINTENANCE TRAINING SPECIALIST II
TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

TRAINING SPECIALIST

CHILD WELFARE TRAINING COORDINATOR



